CH \$815.00 39600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2016
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corporation		12/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envision Healthcare Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 South Syracuse Way, Suite 200	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3960022	ANESTHESIACARE
Registration Number:	4051267	ANESTHESIACARE
Registration Number:	3789517	CARE
Registration Number:	4913724	CARMA
Registration Number:	4418741	DOOR-TO-DISCHARGE
Registration Number:	4000293	EMCARE INPATIENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4051266	EMCARE INPATIENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4529923	EMCARE'S DOOR TO DISCHARGE
Registration Number:	3250779	EMSC
Registration Number:	4786395	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4732228	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4786396	EVOLUTION HEALTH
Registration Number:	4676150	
Registration Number:	4676151	
Registration Number:	4676152	
Registration Number:	4591611	
Registration Number:	4591612	
	•	TRADEMARK

900386513 REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0398

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4591613	
Registration Number:	4591614	
Registration Number:	4591479	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591480	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591481	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4591482	PIONEERING THE DELIVERY OF CARE
Registration Number:	4513502	QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS
Registration Number:	4517191	QUALITAS LOCUM TENENS
Registration Number:	4644892	RAP&GO
Serial Number:	86843064	CREATING A BETTER HEALTHCARE EXPERIENCE.
Serial Number:	86843065	CREATING A BETTER HEALTHCARE EXPERIENCE.
Serial Number:	86843067	CREATING A BETTER HEALTHCARE EXPERIENCE.
Serial Number:	86654707	DASH
Serial Number:	86056438	INTENSIVISION
Serial Number:	86837919	TRAUMAPREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Hillenbrand, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Hillenbrand
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle M. Hillenbrand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=2_Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corp into Envision Healthcare Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=2_Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corp into Envision Healthcare Holdings Inc#page2.tif source=2_Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corp into Envision Healthcare Holdings Inc#page3.tif source=2_Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corp into Envision Healthcare Holdings Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0399

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENVISION HEALTHCARE INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENVISION HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENVISION HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203425659

Date: 12-01-16

4946157 8100M

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:09 AM 12/01/2016 FILED 09:10 AM 12/01/2016 SR 20166853596 - File Number 4946157

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ENVISION HEALTHCARE INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ENVISION HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Envision Healthcare Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, incorporated on February 28, 2011 (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Envision Healthcare Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation, incorporated on February 9, 2011 ("<u>Intermediate</u>") pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board"), by resolution duly adopted on June 15, 2016, determined to merge with and into itself said Intermediate (the "Intermediate Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

RESOLVED, that the Board (i) determines that the Intermediate Merger is fair to, and in the best interests of, the Company and its stockholders and (ii) approves and declares advisable the consummation of the Intermediate Merger prior to the Merger 1 Effective Time:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Intermediate shall be merged with and into the Company;

FURTHER RESOLVED, at the effective time of the Intermediate Merger, by virtue of the Intermediate Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each share of capital stock of the Company issued and outstanding or held in treasury immediately prior to the Intermediate Merger shall remain unchanged and shall continue to remain issued and outstanding or held in treasury;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the effective time of the Intermediate Merger, by virtue of the Intermediate Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0401

each share of common stock of Intermediate issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Intermediate Merger shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Intermediate Merger, which certificate shall set forth a copy of these resolutions.

- 3. The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Intermediate Merger.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Envision Healthcare Holdings, Inc.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Envision Healthcare Holdings, Inc. has caused this certificate to be duly executed on December 1, 2016.

ENVISION HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS,

INC.

By: ____

Name: Name: Craig A. Wilson Title: General Counsel & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership (Intermediate Merger)]

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0403